days’ notice to Entity and the Facility Manager of the desired date of the 

event, at which time Entity and Facility Manager will notify Sponsor as to 

the Facility’s availability on that desired date. For any event Sponsor 

wishes to host at the Facility occurring after July 1, 2024, Sponsor shall 

provide at least three hundred and sixty-five (365) days’ notice to Entity 

and the Facility Manager of the desired date of the event, at which time 

Entity and Facility Manager will notify Sponsor as to the Facility’s 

availability on that desired date. 

o The rental fee shall be waived for the above uses, but Sponsor shall be responsible